2016 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 10, 2016

Walk
Class - 1 Run Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Aldi Walkers Finish Position- 1
Team Score (Places) 59

1 98  Taylor Monroe Crown Point IN F 11 11 39:11.3 39:11.3
2 127  Susan Smith Portage IN F 12 23 39:21.8 1:18:33.2
3 70  Tyler Izsak Valparaiso IN M 17 40 40:49.2 1:59:22.4
4 130  Michelle Soffa Westville IN F 19 59 41:05.7 2:40:28.2
5 148  Abigail Walker Portage IN F 30 89 42:00.8 3:22:29.0
6 58 Lisa Hajek Valparaiso IN F 37 126 42:30.1 4:04:59.2
7 96  Cecilia McGinley Wheatfield IN F 38 164 42:30.3 4:47:29.5
8 78  Jennifer Kasper Portage IN F 44 208 42:52.2 5:30:21.7
9 67  Lauren Houghton Crown Point IN F 48 256 43:15.1 6:13:36.9
10 137  Jessica Tejeda Hobart IN F 49 305 43:15.7 6:56:52.7
11 18 Lisa Blume South Bend IN F 53 358 43:58.9 7:40:51.7
12 81  Caitlin Koozier Valparaiso IN F 57 415 44:23.7 8:25:15.4
13 129  Jordyn Soffa Westville IN F 58 473 44:24.8 9:09:40.3
14 102  Brittany Nowak Hammond IN F 62 535 44:35.3 9:54:15.6
15 4  Elizabeth Almarez Hammond IN F 63 598 44:35.5 10:38:51.1
16 51  Samantha Graham Lake Village IN F 64 662 44:37.2 11:23:28.4
17 39  Heather Elkins Gary IN F 67 729 44:52.4 12:08:20.8
18 43  Mike Freeman Gary IN M 68 797 44:53.0 12:53:13.8
19 19 Bryce Bodle Crown Point IN M 69 866 44:54.2 13:38:08.1
20 52  Gloria Guadron Valparaiso IN F 70 936 45:04.8 14:23:12.9
21 14  Latoya Beal Hammond IN F 76 1012 45:38.9 15:08:51.9
22 26  Michael Bowman Winfield IN M 77 1089 45:39.1 15:54:31.1
23 93  Veronica Martinez Crown Point IN F 97 1186 46:44.4 16:41:15.5
24 136  Angela Tejeda Hobart IN F 99 1285 46:44.5 17:28:00.1
25 109  Brett Pivarnik Valparaiso IN M 101 1386 46:48.3 18:14:48.4
26 110  Colette Pivarnik Valparaiso IN F 102 1488 46:48.4 19:01:36.8
27 47  Briana Gates Lakeville IN F 103 1591 46:50.4 19:48:27.2
28 48 Hanna Gates South Bend IN F 104 1695 46:57.6 20:35:24.8
29 29  Donna Bronkala Alsip IL F 106 1801 47:01.6 21:22:26.5
30 33  Debbie Cox Rolling Prairie IN F 107 1908 47:02.6 22:09:29.1
31 76  Jessica Kalecki Crown Point IN F 108 2016 47:05.2 22:56:34.3
32 77  Richard Kalecki lll Crown Point IN M 109 2125 47:05.7 23:43:40.1
33 46  Barb Gates Lakeville IN F 110 2235 47:14.3 24:30:54.4
34 111  Camden Pritt Cedar Lake IN M 111 2346 47:14.8 25:18:09.2
35 65  Angie Holodick Valparaiso IN F 112 2458 47:17.4 26:05:26.7
36 84  Karl Kuchenmeister Kouts IN M 113 2571 47:17.5 26:52:44.3
37 118 Angelica Raygoza Portage IN F 114 2685 47:18.1 27:40:02.4
38 10  Faith Ansoicno Crown Point IN F 115 2800 47:18.9 28:27:21.4
39 83  Cathy Kuchenmeister Kouts IN F 116 2916 47:19.1 29:14:40.5
40 21  Ruth Bolde Crown Point IN F 121 3037 47:32.3 30:02:12.8
41 12 Monique Barfield Gary IN F 123 3160 47:39.8 30:49:52.7
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42 16  Harriet Bentrud Valparaiso IN F 126 3286 47:47.0 31:37:39.7
43 92  Laura Martinez Lake Station IN F 127 3413 47:48.9 32:25:28.6
44 50 Erika Gordon Valparaiso IN F 132 3545 48:30.1 33:13:58.7
45 40 Liane Ellis Hammond IN F 133 3678 48:30.8 34:02:29.6
46 91  Angel Martinez Portage IN F 136 3814 48:35.8 34:51:05.4
47 34  Malisa Cox Hobart IN F 138 3952 48:36.0 35:39:41.5
48 125  Irma Schneider Westville IN F 140 4092 48:37.8 36:28:19.3
49 97  Cali Miller Portage IN F 141 4233 48:38.0 37:16:57.3
50 23  David Bowman Winfield IN M 142 4375 48:38.8 38:05:36.2
51 27  Rae Braughton Greenwood IN F 143 4518 48:41.3 38:54:17.6
52 107  Olivia Pierce Chicago IL F 144 4662 48:42.4 39:43:00.0
53 30 Bayland Brown Valparaiso IN F 145 4807 48:44.6 40:31:44.7
54 149  Caitlyn Wood Valparaiso IN F 146 4953 48:45.1 41:20:29.8
55 79  Madalynn Kasper Portage IN F 151 5104 49:12.8 42:09:42.7
56 31  Devon Buechler Merrillville IN F 171 5275 51:15.8 43:00:58.5
57 119  Lindsay Rhiver Chicago IL F 172 5447 51:16.2 43:52:14.8
58 64  Tyler Holley Michigan City IN M 173 5620 51:16.4 44:43:31.3
59 128  Ava Smrzlick Kouts IN F 175 5795 51:26.4 45:34:57.7
60 32  Michelle Carogoti Valparaiso IN F 176 5971 51:26.5 46:26:24.2
61 108  Brandi Pilakzyk Kouts IN F 177 6148 51:26.6 47:17:50.9
62 2 Marci Alleman Lowell IN F 178 6326 51:27.4 48:09:18.3
63 11 Joe Arroyo Lowell IN M 179 6505 51:28.0 49:00:46.3
64 5  Erika Amezcua Markham F 183 6688 51:40.8 49:52:27.2
65 152  Crystal Zyzanski Merrillville IN F 193 6881 51:55.4 50:44:22.7
66 71  Tammy Jackson Crown Point IN F 199 7080 52:09.4 51:36:32.2
67 3 Rhonda Alleman Lowell IN F 202 7282 52:19.3 52:28:51.5
68 141  Lori Trader Valparaiso IN F 213 7495 53:33.7 53:22:25.3
69 142  Ryan Trader Valparaiso IN M 214 7709 53:34.0 54:15:59.3
70 66 Leah Horton Crown Point IN F 219 7928 53:57.3 55:09:56.6
71 24  Elyse Bowman Winfield IN F 220 8148 54:06.5 56:04:03.2
72 25  Melissa Bowman Winfield IN F 221 8369 54:09.1 56:58:12.3
73 112 Mary Pritt Crown Point IN F 222 8591 54:10.7 57:52:23.1
74 54  Larry Gurganus Valparaiso IN M 225 8816 54:14.9 58:46:38.0
75 61  Tami Hisicte Valparaiso IN F 226 9042 54:15.3 59:40:53.4
76 42  Tammy Frazier Valparaiso IN F 227 9269 54:15.6 60:35:09.0
77 28  Nicole Bronaugh Gary IN F 246 9515 55:18.1 61:30:27.2
78 144  Angelica Villa Chicago IL F 247 9762 55:24.8 62:25:52.1
79 59  Ismael Haro Portage IN M 252 10014 55:48.6 63:21:40.7
80 45  Karon Garner South Holland 1L F 253 10267 55:50.2 64:17:30.9
81 49  Elizabeth Gonzalez Valparaiso IN F 269 10536 56:50.2 65:14:21.1
82 80 Amy Keen Wheatfield IN F 270 10806 56:50.3 66:11:11.5
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Team Score (Places)

Cesar Salceda
Maria Maggi
Ahlam Martinez
Miguel Ledezma
Danielle Booth
Bobbi Muzyka
Diane Johnson
Alexandra Johnson
Katie Rosado
Vince Rosado
Mirna Amezcua
Mike Vinciguerra
Dottie Inzerillo

Joni Vinciguerra
Emily Peterson
Carol Peterson
Mirna Solorzano
Daneil Solorzano
Alejandra Ledezma
Lucia Serrano
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Team Score (Places)

Todd Johnson
Samantha Kochenash
Charlie Kochenash
Shannon Ferrell
Debbie Evers

Sue Evers

William Evers
Timothy Hall

Deborah Hall

Megan Doke

Team - URSCHEL/WALK
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295
297

Team Score (Places)

Kathy Jankowski
Sara Heinold
Heather Lynch
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City

59
Valparaiso IN

Valparaiso IN
Lansing IL
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Cedar Lake IN
Cedar Lake IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Markham IL
Wanatah IN
Valparaiso IN
Wanatah IN
Lansing IL
Lansing IL
Midlothian IL
Midlothian IL
Lansing IL
Chicago IL

134

582

Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -
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281
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296
297
298
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300
301
302
306
314
315
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Finish Position -

18
32
33
51
52
74
75
82
100
197
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Finish Position -

F 15
F 188
F 189

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
1
11077 56:52.0 67:08:03.5
11350 56:53.1 68:04:56.7
11624 56:53.8 69:01:50.5
11901 57:16.3 69:59:06.9
12180 57:48.3 70:56:55.2
12460 57:48.3 71:54:43.6
12741 57:49.3 72:52:33.0
13023 57:51.0 73:50:24.0
13306 57:52.3 74:48:16.4
13590 57:53.5 75:46:09.9
13886 59:37.3 76:45:47.3
14183 59:50.5 77:45:37.8
14481 59:51.6 78:45:29.4
14780 59:52.4 79:45:21.9
15080 59:56.0 80:45:17.9
15381 59:56.0 81:45:14.0
15683  1:00:00.5 82:45:14.5
15989  1:00:11.1 83:45:25.7
16303  1:01:55.7 84:47:21.5
16618  1:01:55.7 85:49:17.2
2

18 40:57.8 40:57.8
50 42:18.6 1:23:16.4
83 42:18.8 2:05:35.2
134 43:33.0 2:49:08.2
186 43:33.1 3:32:41.4
260 45:37.1 4:18:18.5
335 45:38.4 5:03:57.0
417 45:48.8 5:49:45.8
517 46:45.6 6:36:31.4
714 51:59.3 7:28:30.7
3

15 40:23.4 40:23.4
203 51:47.3 1:32:10.7
392 51:47.4 2:23:58.1
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Team Score (Places)

296 Karen Anselm
635  Tracie Lopez
383 Elaine Huffman

Team - Porter Walk Team

OO WDN PR

Team Score (Places)

269  Lynda Koppen
327  Apryl Shamon
400  Monica Hanchar
356 Michele Bowen
640  Carolee Stinnett
328 Pamela Smith

Team - LBJI Walker
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Team Score (Places)

198  Sarah Radowski
184  Karen Johnson
204  Krista Whitcomb
189  Judy Mohr

188  Shari Miller

196  Amie Pinto

172  Kimberly Breyfogle
192  Jodi Newcomb
205  Anthony Wright
187  Glenda Locascio
197  Brenda Pritchard
175  Susan Cominsky
181  Alex Hutchins

179 Lindsey Hagan
178  Athena Guerrero
202  Jeri Sothman

193  Michelle Newcomb

Team - Tarzan
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3

Team Score (Places)

244 Jill Steiner
245 Sara Solis
350 Breiana Buchanan
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Walk
Class - 1 Run Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 3
582
Valparaiso IN F 190 582 51:47.4 3:15:45.5
Valparaiso IN F 312 894 1:.01:26.2 4:17:11.8
Chesterton IN F 313 1207 1:01:26.4 5:18:38.3
Finish Position - 4
703
Hobart F 118 118 47:25.4 47:25.4
Chesterton IN F 128 246 48:04.8 1:35:30.2
Valpo IN F 154 400 49:21.3 2:24:51.6
Valpo IN F 303 703 1:00:02.6 3:24:54.3
Valpo IN F 304 1007 1:00:07.8 4:25:02.1
Valpo IN F 305 1312  1:00:08.5 5:25:10.6
Finish Position- 5
725
Hammond IN F 134 134 48:34.4 48:34.4
Westville IN F 174 308 51:21.2 1:39:55.7
Chesterton IN F 180 488 51:28.4 2:31:24.1
Portage IN F 237 725 54:52.8 3:26:16.9
Hobart IN F 238 963 54:55.1 4:21:12.0
Chesterton IN F 242 1205 55:09.3 5:16:21.4
Kouts IN F 243 1448 55:09.5 6:11:31.0
Portage IN F 256 1704 56:02.9 7:07:33.9
Portage IN M 257 1961 56:03.0 8:03:36.9
Chesterton IN F 262 2223 56:11.9 8:59:48.8
Chesterton IN F 268 2491 56:49.1 9:56:38.0
Portage IN F 272 2763 56:52.2 10:53:30.2
Hobart IN F 292 3055 58:52.4 11:52:22.7
Valparaiso IN F 293 3348 58:53.8 12:51:16.5
Portage IN F 294 3642 58:53.8 13:50:10.4
Hobart IN F 309 3951 1:00:50.2 14:51:00.7
Portage IN F 311 4262 1:00:53.0 15:51:53.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
Valparaiso IN F 54 54 44:02.1 44:02.1
Demotte IN F 56 110 44:02.9 1:28:05.0
Wheatfield IN F 72 182 45:32.1 2:13:37.1
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